
Question on Notice


No. 1106


Asked on 18 September 2025


HON M SCANLON ASKED MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT AND MAIN ROADS
(HON B MICKELBERG)

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise the patronage (reported monthly for 2023–24 and 2024–25) for these bus routes: (a) Route 777 (North) from Gold Coast Airport to Broadbeach South Station, (b) Route
777 (South) from Broadbeach South Station to Gold Coast Airport, (c) Route 760 (North) from Tweed Heads to Robina and (d) Route 760 (South) from Robina to Tweed Heads?

ANSWER:

I thank the Member for the question.

(a) Monthly patronage for route 777 (North) from Gold Coast Airport to Broadbeach South

Station is provided in the following table.


Route 777 (North) Patronage

July 2023 and July 2024 58,887

August 2023 and August 2024 62,457

September 2023 and September 2024 61,463

October 2023 and October 2024 64,446

November 2023 and November 2024 63,239

December 2023 and December 2024 56,867

January 2024 and January 2025 62,616

February 2024 and February 2025 49,217

March 2024 and March 2025 39,911

April 2024 and April 2025 56,679

May 2024 and May 2025 54,691

June 2024 and June 2025 50,492


(b) Monthly patronage for route 777 (South) from Broadbeach South Station to Gold Coast

Airport is provided in the following table.


Route 777 (South) Patronage

July 2023 and July 2024 54,162

August 2023 and August 2024 59,444

September 2023 and September 2024 55,328

October 2023 and October 2024 58,522

November 2023 and November 2024 57,816

December 2023 and December 2024 53,649

January 2024 and January 2025 54,654

February 2024 and February 2025 46,835

March 2024 and March 2025 37,535

April 2024 and April 2025 50,992

May 2024 and May 2025 48,274

June 2024 and June 2025 47,265


(c) Monthly patronage for route 760 (North) from Tweed Heads to Robina is provided in the following table.


Route 760 (North) Patronage

July 2023 and July 2024 28,798

August 2023 and August 2024 31,719

September 2023 and September 2024 29,041

October 2023 and October 2024 30,607

November 2023 and November 2024 27,262

December 2023 and December 2024 25,332

January 2024 and January 2025 27,818

February 2024 and February 2025 29,945

March 2024 and March 2025 28,216

April 2024 and April 2025 30,056

May 2024 and May 2025 30,908

June 2024 and June 2025 28,677


(d) Monthly patronage for route 760 (South) from Robina to Tweed Heads is provided in the

following table.


Route 760 (South) Patronage

July 2023 and July 2024 27,917

August 2023 and August 2024 30,881

September 2023 and September 2024 29,775

October 2023 and October 2024 31,494

November 2023 and November 2024 28,443

December 2023 and December 2024 26,546

January 2024 and January 2025 28,355

February 2024 and February 2025 29,722

March 2024 and March 2025 28,780

April 2024 and April 2025 29,679

May 2024 and May 2025 31,599

June 2024 and June 2025 30,868

